PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com, Helpline No.0172-2864100



Sh. Goldy Kumar, (7837215772)

S/o Sh. Vidhi Chand, R/o Village Jandrai Nichli, P.O Ranipur, Tehsil & Distt. Pathankot – 145023

.....Appellant/Complainant VersusRespondent

Public Information Officer

O/o Deputy Commissioner,

Pathankot.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Pathankot.

Appeal Case No. 3470 of 2022 **Cisco webex Hearing**

Date of RTI Application	Date of Reply, if any of SPIO	Date of First Appeal made, if any	Date of Order / Reply, if any of FAA	Date of Appeal/Complaint filed in the Commission
28.12.2021	07.01.2022	24.02.2022	-	26.07.2022

Appellant:Sh. Goldy Kumar Present:

Respondent: Sh. Balraj Singh (ADC RD), 9814545233

ORDER (FIRST HEARING):

- 1. The Appellant filed above mentioned appeal case in the Commission. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. Both the parties are present for the hearing. The Appellant, Sh. Goldy Kumar is aggrieved over the non-receipt of the information. Respondent, Sh. Balraj Singh stated that the sought information has already been sent to the appellant dated 04.03.2022 vide letter reference no. 94.
- 3. Keeping in view the facts of the case and going through the RTI application the Commission directs the respondent authority to re-examine the matter and provide a clear, cogent and reasoned point-wise response to the appellant with a copy to the Commission as per the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005, within a period of 30 days from the date of receipt of this order.
- 4. To come up on 23.01.2023through personal hearing at PSIC Chandigarh timing 11:30

Chandigarh Dated: 15.11.2022

Sd/-(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.